





फोन/Phone: 0129-2278018

संदर्भ सं./Ref. No. NH/CS/199

Corporate Relationship Department/ कॉपॉरेट संबंध विभाग,

M/s BSE Limited/ बीएसई लिमिटेड,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers / फिरोज जीजीभोय टावर्स, Dalal

Street,/दलाल स्ट्रीट,

Mumbai/ म्ंबई -400 001

Scrip Code: 533098

Listing Department/ लिस्टिंग विभाग,

M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited/ नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex/ एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स,

Bandra (E)/ बांद्रा (ई), Mumbai/ मुंबई - 400 051

Scrip Code: NHPC

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Trade in equity shares of NHPC by Designated Persons in contravention to NHPC's Code of Conduct

formulated under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

सेबी (पीआईटी) विनियम, 2015 के तहत तैयार की गई एनएचपीसी की आचार संहिता के उल्लंघन में नामित व्यक्ति दवारा विषय :

एनएचपीसी के इक्विटी शेयरों में व्यापार

Sirs/महोदय,

It is to inform that following Designated Persons (DPs) had traded in equity shares of NHPC in contravention to NHPC's Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015:

S. No.	Name & Designation	Action taken by NHPC	Reason for taking stated action
1	Smt. Manisha Shrivastava, Executive Director		
2	Shri Ranvir Singh Rathi, General Manager (Medical Services)	A penalty of Rs. 3,000/- was imposed	The above penalty was imposed due to
3	Shri Gopi Chandra Sinha, General Manager (Electrical)	on each of the DP, along with issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities	violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC's Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015
4	Shri Vikash Prasad, General Manager (Civil)	and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter & spirit.	
5	Shri Dharmendra Kumar Jain, Group General Manager (Civil)		
6	Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma, General Manager (Electrical)		
7	Shri Vasant Hurmade, General Manager (E&C)		

The disclosures in compliance to SEBI PIT Regulations and SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated 23.07.2020 are enclosed herewith at Annexure-I.

This is for your information and record.

धन्यवाद।

भवदीय,

संग्लन: उपरोकतान्सार

(रूपा देब) कंपनी सचिव

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited	
	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of:		
2.	O Listed Company	Listed Company	
	O Intermediary	The state of the s	
	O Fiduciary	THE ENTRY TO SELECT THE SELECT TH	
3.	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)		
	i. Name of DP	SMT. MANISHA SHRIVASTAVA	
	ii. PAN of DP	ACSPD7360A	
	iii. Designation of DP	Executive Director	
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at Design- E&M Division, Corporate Office, Faridabad	
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	No los mouse and it. No	
	B. If reporting is for immediate relative of DP		
	i. Name of immediate relative	Shri Ashish Shrivastava	
	ii. PAN of immediate relative	AGHPS9195B	
	C. Details of transaction(s)		
	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)	
	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 31.01.2025 No. of shares: Purchased 200 shares Value: Rs. 15,592/-	
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter		
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Not Applicable.	

Dlang

	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Smt. Shrivastava has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons and Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter and spirit.
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL STATE OF THE S
8.	If any amount collected for Code of	of Conduct violation(s)
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229585950 on 27.05.2025.

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

Yours faithfully,

(Saurabh Chakravorty)

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

PAN: ARRPC1750H

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited
2.	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of: O Listed Company O Intermediary	Listed Company
	O Fiduciary	Life to the control of the control o
3.	A. Details of Designated Person (D	DP)
	i. Name of DP	SHRI RANVIR SINGH RATHI
	ii. PAN of DP	AAYPR2762E
	iii. Designation of DP	General Manager (Medical Services)
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at Regional Office, Banikhet
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	ousselv tout-red to shed retto No less marems vije it.
	B. If reporting is for immediate rela	ative of DP
rigiamen	i. Name of immediate relative	Extraction Access
	ii. PAN of immediate relative	
antieli en	C. Details of transaction(s)	
100	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)
pli bambi 19 anosto 33 banasi ar sanias	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 24.02.2025 No. of shares: Sold 1 share Value: Rs.77/-
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more	e than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Not Applicable.

John .

	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	erobat of bearn molation is the fact of the particular of the particular of the section of the s
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Shri Rathi has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons and Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT Regulations, 2015.
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter and spirit.
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL aga setamated a
8.	If any amount collected for Code of	of Conduct violation(s)
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229587357 on 27.05.2025.

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

-(Saurabh Chakravorty)

Yours faithfully,

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

PAN: ARRPC1750H

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited
2.	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of: O Listed Company O Intermediary	Listed Company
3.	O Fiduciary	
	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)	
	i. Name of DP	SHRI GOPI CHANDRA SINHA
	ii. PAN of DP	AEOPS1568P
	iii. Designation of DP	General Manager (Electrical)
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at Vigilance Division, Corporate Office, Faridabad
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	abilities saume Director and soll to No. 193 Allugines was it
	B. If reporting is for immediate relative of DP	
	i. Name of immediate relative	en med zerzen arranden de en
	ii. PAN of immediate relative	
	C. Details of transaction(s)	
	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)
	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 20.02.2025 No. of shares: Purchased1,000 shares Value: Rs.80,009/-
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter	
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Not Applicable.

Valent.

	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Shri Sinha has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons and Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter and spirit.
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL Big to see a s
8.	If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)	
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229586862 on 27.05.2025.

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

Yours faithfully,

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 PAN: ARRPC1750H

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited	
	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of:	THE SECOND SECON	
2.	O Listed Company	Listed Company	
	O Intermediary	Table Parking State Commence to the Action Commence of the Action Co	
	O Fiduciary		
3.	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)		
	i. Name of DP	SHRI VIKASH PRASAD	
	ii. PAN of DP	AJQPP8519A	
	iii. Designation of DP	General Manager (Civil)	
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at Chenab Valley Power Projects Limited	
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	No No Property of the State of the No.	
	B. If reporting is for immediate relative of DP		
	i. Name of immediate relative	Shri Amritanshu Prasad	
	ii. PAN of immediate relative	BRUPP3651A	
	C. Details of transaction(s)		
	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)	
	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 20.02.2025 No. of shares: Sold 128 shares Value: Rs. 10,071/-	
D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar of		e than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter	
*	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned		
	DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Not Applicable.	

Dorly

Salice 1	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Shri Prasad has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designate Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons an Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT Regulations, 2015.
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHP securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in truletter and spirit.
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosur norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL SQ to make a squared and a
8.	If any amount collected for Code of	of Conduct violation(s)
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229585576 on 27.05.2025.

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

Yours faithfully,

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

PAN: ARRPC1750H

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited	
2.	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of: O Listed Company O Intermediary	Listed Company	
	O Fiduciary	Code out leading	
3.	A. Details of Designated Person (D	OP)	
	i. Name of DP	SHRI DHARMENDRA KUMAR JAIN	
	ii. PAN of DP	ABGPJ4758D	
	iii. Designation of DP	Group General Manager (Civil)	
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at PID Division, Corporate Office, Faridabad	
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	entrare to about the respect to the No few antiques are filled	
	B. If reporting is for immediate relative of DP		
	i. Name of immediate relative	e di servere l'	
Pho.	ii. PAN of immediate relative		
Asharen	C. Details of transaction(s)		
	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)	
	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 27.02.2025 No. of shares: Sold 2,611 shares Value: Rs. 1,94,395/-	
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter		
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Not Applicable.	
		\wedge	

Dhay.

	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Shri Jain has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons and Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter and spirit.
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL HE RESERVE TO BE TO
8.	If any amount collected for Code of	of Conduct violation(s)
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229585063 on 27.05.2025.

Yours faithfully,

Date: 03.06.2025

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
PAN: ARRPC1750H

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited	
2.	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of: O Listed Company O Intermediary	Listed Company	
3.	O Fiduciary	Tinker Bais Todal	
Э.	A. Details of Designated Person (D	OP)	
	i. Name of DP	SHRI VINOD KUMAR SHARMA	
	ii. PAN of DP	AEWPS8986B	
	iii. Designation of DP	General Manager (Electrical)	
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at Ratle Hydroelectric Power Corporation Limited	
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	No lea truores via H .8	
	B. If reporting is for immediate relative of DP		
	i. Name of immediate relative	Smt. Kalpana Sharma	
	ii. PAN of immediate relative	BIZPS9605P	
	C. Details of transaction(s)		
	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)	
	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 20.03.2025 No. of shares: Purchased 260 shares Value: Rs. 20,415/-	
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter		
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	Not Applicable.	

Dlark

	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015		
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Shri Sharma has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons and Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT Regulations, 2015.	
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter and spirit.	
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.	
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL SET	
8.	If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)		
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through	
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229586269 on 27.05.2025.	

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

2

Yours faithfully,

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

PAN: ARRPC1750H

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1.	Name of listed company	NHPC Limited	
	Please tick appropriate check box Reporting in capacity of:	Listed Company	
2.	O Listed Company		
	O Intermediary		
	O Fiduciary		
3.	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)		
	i. Name of DP	SHRI VASANT HURMADE	
	ii. PAN of DP	ABAPH8682A	
	iii. Designation of DP	General Manager (E&C)	
	iv. Function Role of DP	Posted at Chenab Valley Power Projects Limited	
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	If any arread of No Per Code of Conduct visiting	
	B. If reporting is for immediate relative of DP		
	i. Name of immediate relative	E SI STATE OF THE	
	ii. PAN of immediate relative		
4	C. Details of transaction(s)		
	i. Name of the Scrip	NHPC Limited (NSE Scrip Code: NHPC and BSE Scrip Code: 533098)	
	ii. No. of Shares traded & value (Rs.) (Date-wise)	Date: 28.02.2025 No. of shares: Purchased 200 shares Value: Rs. 14,346/-	
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than Rs. 10 lacs in a calendar quarter		
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/Director/Promoter/Promote r Group to Company under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT)	Not Applicable.	
	Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	0	

Don't

	ii. Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under Regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015	ra de l'addressife qui la du la protogni i en la distribui di Ballat guñ las 2007	
4.	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct	Shri Hurmade has violated continual disclosure norms under Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons and Immediate Relatives of Designated Persons and Insiders (NHPC Code of Conduct) formulated under SEBI (PIT Regulations, 2015.	
5.	Action taken by NHPC Limited	A penalty of Rs.3,000/- was imposed alongwith issuance of cautionary letter to remain careful in future, while dealing in NHPC securities and to comply with the NHPC Code of Conduct in true letter and spirit.	
6.	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	The penalty was imposed due to violation of continual disclosure norms of the NHPC Code of Conduct.	
7.	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	NIL SERVE AND SERVE REPORTED	
8.	If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)		
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI – IPEF (Online/Demat)	Rs.3,000/- (online) was deposited in SEBI IPEF account through	
	ii. Details of transfer / payment	Transaction ID: 250527229586573 on 27.05.2025.	

Yours faithfully,

Date: 03.06.2025

Place: Faridabad, Haryana

Compliance Officer under NHPC Code of Conduct formulated under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015
PAN: ARRPC1750H